
 

 
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE       SEPTEMBER 7, 2022 
 

START TIME UPDATES TO THE 2022-23 NHL REGULAR-SEASON SCHEDULE 
 

NEW YORK (Sept. 7, 2022) – The National Hockey League today announced the following start time 
changes for the 2022-23 regular-season schedule. The complete 2022-23 NHL regular-season schedule can 
be found at NHL.com/schedule. 

 

GAME # DAY DATE VISITOR HOME LOCAL TIME CHANGE 

16 Thu 13-Oct Dallas Nashville 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

38 Sat 15-Oct Chicago San Jose 7:00 PM From 7:30p to 7:00p 

52 Tue 18-Oct Los Angeles Nashville 8:30 PM From 7:00p to 8:30p 

53 Tue 18-Oct Philadelphia Tampa Bay 7:00 PM From 8:00p to 7:00p 

68 Thu 20-Oct Buffalo Calgary 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

71 Fri 21-Oct Tampa Bay Florida 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

99 Tue 25-Oct Colorado NY Rangers 8:00 PM From 7:00p to 8:00p 

103 Tue 25-Oct Florida Chicago 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

129 Sat 29-Oct Tampa Bay San Jose 1:30 PM From 1:00p to 1:30p 

147 Tue 1-Nov Boston Pittsburgh 8:00 PM From 7:00p to 8:00p 

152 Tue 1-Nov NY Islanders Chicago 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

161 Thu 3-Nov Boston NY Rangers 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

181 Sat 5-Nov NY Islanders Detroit 1:00 PM From 7:00p to 1:00p 

239 Sun 13-Nov Arizona NY Rangers 7:00 PM From 6:00p to 7:00p 

250 Tue 15-Nov Philadelphia Columbus 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

324 Fri 25-Nov Pittsburgh Philadelphia 5:30 PM From 5:00p to 5:30p 

325 Fri 25-Nov Arizona Detroit 8:00 PM From 7:30p to 8:00p 

326 Fri 25-Nov NY Islanders Columbus 8:00 PM From 7:30p to 8:00p 

327 Fri 25-Nov New Jersey Buffalo 8:00 PM From 7:30p to 8:00p 

328 Fri 25-Nov St. Louis Tampa Bay 8:00 PM From 7:30p to 8:00p 

334 Sat 26-Nov St. Louis Florida 6:30 PM From 6:00p to 6:30p 

353 Tue 29-Nov NY Islanders Philadelphia 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

412 Wed 7-Dec Buffalo Columbus 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

413 Wed 7-Dec Washington Philadelphia 7:00 PM From 7:30p to 7:00p 

419 Thu 8-Dec Detroit Florida 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

436 Sat 10-Dec Florida Tampa Bay 4:30 PM From 4:00p to 4:30p 

442 Sun 11-Dec Colorado St. Louis 2:00 PM From 1:00p to 2:00p 

464 Tue 13-Dec Philadelphia Colorado 7:30 PM From 8:00p to 7:30p 

488 Sat 17-Dec Florida New Jersey 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

499 Sun 18-Dec NY Rangers Chicago 6:30 PM From 6:00p to 6:30p 

519 Wed 21-Dec Tampa Bay Detroit 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

547 Tue 27-Dec Buffalo Columbus 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

575 Fri 30-Dec Florida Carolina 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

582 Sat 31-Dec Arizona Tampa Bay 5:00 PM From 7:00p to 5:00p 

589 Sat 31-Dec Minnesota St. Louis 5:00 PM From TBD to 5:00p 

637 Sun 8-Jan Florida Dallas 2:30 PM From 12:00p to 2:30p 

657 Tue 10-Jan San Jose Arizona 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

https://www.nhl.com/schedule


 

658 Wed 11-Jan Nashville Toronto 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

659 Wed 11-Jan Washington Philadelphia 7:00 PM From 7:30p to 7:00p 

661 Wed 11-Jan San Jose Los Angeles 7:00 PM From 7:30p to 7:00p 

714 Wed 18-Jan Colorado Calgary 7:30 PM From 8:00p to 7:30p 

716 Wed 18-Jan Dallas San Jose 7:00 PM From 7:30p to 7:00p 

724 Thu 19-Jan Nashville St. Louis 8:00 PM From 7:00p to 8:00p 

768 Wed 25-Jan Carolina Dallas 7:30 PM From 8:30p to 7:30p 

778 Thu 26-Jan Philadelphia Minnesota 7:00 PM From 8:00p to 7:00p 

805 Wed 1-Feb Carolina Buffalo 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

838 Sat 11-Feb Washington Boston 3:30 PM From 3:00p to 3:30p 

847 Sun 12-Feb San Jose Washington 1:30 PM From 1:00p to 1:30p 

857 Tue 14-Feb New Jersey Columbus 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

874 Thu 16-Feb New Jersey St. Louis 8:00 PM From 7:00p to 8:00p 

882 Fri 17-Feb Los Angeles Anaheim 6:00 PM From 7:00p to 6:00p 

895 Sat 18-Feb Tampa Bay Vegas 8:00 PM From 7:30p to 8:00p 

912 Tue 21-Feb Toronto Buffalo 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

918 Wed 22-Feb Chicago Dallas 8:30 PM From 6:30p to 8:30p 

919 Wed 22-Feb Calgary Arizona 7:30 PM From 8:00p to 7:30p 

928 Thu 23-Feb Calgary Vegas 6:00 PM From 7:00p to 6:00p 

937 Sat 25-Feb NY Rangers Washington 1:00 PM From 3:00p to 1:00p 

942 Sat 25-Feb Tampa Bay Detroit 8:00 PM From 7:00p to 8:00p 

943 Sat 25-Feb Pittsburgh St. Louis 2:30 PM From 7:00p to 2:30p 

958 Tue 28-Feb Columbus Buffalo 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

974 Thu 2-Mar Buffalo Boston 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

979 Thu 2-Mar Dallas Chicago 7:30 PM From 8:00p to 7:30p 

991 Sat 4-Mar NY Rangers Boston 1:00 PM From 3:00p to 1:00p 

997 Sat 4-Mar Colorado Dallas 2:30 PM From 7:00p to 2:30p 

1026 Thu 9-Mar Edmonton Boston 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

1053 Sun 12-Mar Boston Detroit 1:30 PM From 1:00p to 1:30p 

1100 Sat 18-Mar New Jersey Florida 6:00 PM From 5:00p to 6:00p 

1136 Thu 23-Mar Minnesota Philadelphia 6:30 PM From 7:00p to 6:30p 

1143 Thu 23-Mar Pittsburgh Dallas 8:00 PM From 7:30p to 8:00p 

1157 Sat 25-Mar Buffalo NY Islanders 5:00 PM From 5:30p to 5:00p 

1237 Tue 4-Apr Edmonton Los Angeles 7:30 PM From 6:30p to 7:30p 

1253 Thu 6-Apr Arizona Seattle 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

1258 Sat 8-Apr St. Louis Minnesota 12:00 PM From 2:00p to 12:00p 

1266 Sat 8-Apr Pittsburgh Detroit 8:00 PM From 7:00p to 8:00p 

1269 Sat 8-Apr Vegas Dallas 2:30 PM From 7:00p to 2:30p 

1281 Mon 10-Apr Minnesota Chicago 8:00 PM From 7:30p to 8:00p 

1286 Tue 11-Apr Chicago Pittsburgh 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 

   1307 Thu 13-Apr St. Louis Dallas 7:00 PM From 7:30p to 7:00p 

1312 Thu 13-Apr Vegas Seattle 7:30 PM From 7:00p to 7:30p 
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